

Colby Community College Department of Athletics
1255 South Range
Colby, KS 67701
: Kenny G. Hernandez
785.460.5548
: kenny.hernandez@colbycc.edu

Colby Community College is located in the northwest corner of Kansas, approximately 50 miles from the Colorado and Nebraska borders. The area is part of the High Plains, sweeping upward to the Rocky Mountains 250 miles to the west.

Colby Community College offers a variety of one and two-year degree and transfer programs. From its humble beginning in 1964, which consisted of makeshift classrooms in downtown buildings, the college has blossomed into a dynamic institution of more than 2,200 students. In addition to an 80-acre main campus, CCC operates a 60-acre farm for students to use as a hands-on laboratory and training facility. A pioneer in outreach education, CCC accommodates hundreds of off-campus students by offering classes in the 14-county service area and around the globe through ColbyConnect.

Athletically, Colby is a member of the NJCAA and competes as a member of the national recognized Kansas Jayhawk Community College Conference. The Trojans boast 3 Men's Cross Country

- Men's Indoor/Outdoor Track
- Wrestling

Colby currently sponsors the following women's sports:

- Women's Basketball
- Women's Cross Country
- Women's Indoor/Outdoor Track
- Softball
- Volleyball

Colby also sponsors the following co-ed programs:

- Equestrian
- Livestock Judging
- Rodeo

In order to be considered in the selection process, interested parties shall submit a copy of their Athletic Apparel proposal via sealed bi no later than 4:00pm Friday June 9, 2023 to:
Colby Community College is a tax-exempt entity and all sealed bids should reflect the exclusion of sales tax.